

THE HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

CRIMINAL PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2014

ORDER:

When the matter was listed on 22.01.2018, none appeared for the petitioner and there was no representation on his behalf. Therefore, the matter was directed to be listed under the caption 'for dismissal' to today. Even today, when the matter has come up, none appears for the petitioner and there is no representation on his behalf. This is a case of the year 2014. It appears petitioner is not evincing any interest in prosecuting the case.

Therefore, the Criminal Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Miscellaneous petitions pending, if any, in this Criminal Petition shall stand closed.

DR.SHAMEEM AKTHER, J

DATED:21.02.2018

DRK

